FEE PROPOSAL FORM

City of Ann Arbor – **RFP #23-14** 2023 Sewer Televising and Cleaning

Res	ondent's Name:	Pipetek Infrastructure Services	

Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	L	Jnit Price	
Section 1- General Conditions						
1	1 Scheduling, organizing, planning, etc.		1	\$ 1	0,000.00	
Section	on 2 - Sewer Inspection, CCTV					
2	Pre- Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 6" to 12" Dia.	LF	300,000	\$	1.32	
3	Pre- Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 13" to 23" Dia.	LF	40,000	\$	1.32	
4	Pre- Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 24" to 36" Dia.	LF	15,000	\$	1.32	
5	Pre- Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 37" to 90" Dia.	LF	1,000	\$	1.32	
6	Post- Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 6" to 12" Dia.	LF	50,000	\$	1.15	
7	Post- Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 13" to 23" Dia.	LF	20,000	\$	1.15	
8	Post- Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 24" to 36" Dia.	LF	10,000	\$	1.15	
9	Post- Cleaning Sewer Video Inspection, 37" to 90" Dia.	LF	1,000	\$	1.15	
Section	on 3 - Sewer Inspection, Multi-Sensor					
	Multi-Sensor Sewer Inspection, 24" to 36" Dia.	LF	5,000	\$	3.00	
11	Multi-Sensor Sewer Inspection, 37" to 90" Dia.	LF	2,000	\$	3.00	
Secti	on 4 - Sewer Inspection, Sonar					
12	Sonar Sewer Inspection, 6" to 12" Dia.	LF	4,000	\$	3.00	
13	Sonar Sewer Inspection, 13" to 24" Dia.	LF	4,000	\$	3.00	
14	Sonar Sewer Inspection, 25" to 36" Dia.	LF	4,000	\$	3.00	
Secti	on 5 – Culvert Inspection, CCTV					
15	Culvert Video Inspection, 12" to 23" Dia.	EA	50	\$	350.00	
16	Culvert Video Inspection, 24" to 36" Dia.	EA	50	\$	350.00	
17	Culvert Video Inspection, 37" to 90" Dia.	EA	10	\$	350.00	
18	Culvert Video Reverse Inspection	EA	50	\$	150.00	
Secti	on 6 - Manhole Inspection					
19	Manhole Video Inspection, 3D Scan	EA	50	\$	125.00	
20	Buried Manhole locate and mark	EA	15	\$	50.00	
Section 7- Sewer Cleaning						
21	Normal Sewer Cleaning, 6" to 12" Dia.	LF	30,000	\$	1.00	
22	Normal Sewer Cleaning, 13" to 23" Dia.	LF	12,000	\$	1.50	
23	Normal Sewer Cleaning, 24" to 36" Dia.	LF	7,000	\$	2.00	
24	Normal Sewer Cleaning, 37" to 90" Dia.	LF	9,000	\$	3.00	
25	Heavy Sewer Cleaning, 6" to 12" Dia.	LF	20,000	\$	1.50	

26	Heavy Sewer Cleaning, 13" to 23" Dia.	LF	8,000	\$ 2.50		
27	Heavy Sewer Cleaning, 24" to 36" Dia.	LF	3,000	\$ 5.00		
28	Heavy Sewer Cleaning, 37" to 90" Dia.	LF	1,000	\$ 9.75		
Section 8 – Green Infrastructure Cleaning						
34	Weir Wall Cleaning	EA	10	\$ 150.00		
Section 9 – Traffic Control						
35	Temporary Traffic Control, Standard	Day	25	\$ 2,000.00		
36	Temporary Traffic Control, Complex	Day	15	\$ 3,000.00		
37	Temporary Traffic Control, Special	Day	10	\$ 3,250.00		
Section	on 10 – Mobilization					
38	Mobilization, Emergency	LS	5	\$ 500.00		
39	Mobilization, Non-Emergency	LS	45	\$ 50.00		

The term of the contract is two (2) years from the date of the Notice to Proceed with an optional extension for up to one (1) additional two-year period. It shall be understood that the submitted rates are to be honored over the term of the contract. If the contract is extended, a onetime 3% cost escalator may be added to the submitted rates. A written request from the Contractor at the end of the original contract period will be required to consider any rate adjustments.

The undersigned hereby declares that they have carefully examined the conditions of this request for proposal and will provide the services as specified for the prices set for in this proposal.

Representative's Name: <u>Zachery J. Willer</u>	Î.		
Signature: Bah J. J. J. J.		Date: 3 / 7 / 2023	
Firm Name: Pipetek Infrastructure Serv	ices		
Address: 15155 Fogg St.			
City:Plymouth	State: MI	Zip:48170	
Telephone Number: (734) 921 - 3054			
Email: zmiller@pipetekservices.com	Harris Maria and and		